508545643 05/14/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI227135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OPEN TEXT HOLDINGS, INC.	05/08/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	OPEN TEXT CORP.
Street Address:	275 FRANK TOMPA DRIVE
City:	WATERLOO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2L 0A1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18306126
Patent Number:	10547584
Patent Number:	9338108
Patent Number:	11159477
Patent Number:	11671398
Patent Number:	9866517
Patent Number:	8793215
Patent Number:	8843442
Patent Number:	9374375

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123719088

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5126379223

Email: phelberg@sprinklelaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN L. ADAIR

Address Line 1: SPRINKLE IP LAW GROUP

Address Line 2: 1301 W. 25TH STREET, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78705

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Crowdstrike OTHI.OTC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paulette Helberg

DATENT S08545643 REEL: 067399 FRAME: 0726

SIGNATURE:	Paulette Helberg	
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Assignment by Open Text Holdings Inc#page1.tif		
source=Assignment by Open Text Holdings Inc#page2.tif		
source=Assignment by Open Text Holdings Inc#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 067399 FRAME: 0727

Patent Assignment

This patent assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into as the date of last signature below (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and between Open Text Holdings Inc. ("Assignor"), a Canada company with its principal place of business at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, New Castle, Delaware, 19808, and Open Text Corp. ("Assignee") with its principal place of business at 275 Frank Tompa Drive, Waterloo, ON N2L 0A1, Canada.

WHEREAS Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee and Assignee wishes to receive from Assignor the patents and/or patent applications listed in Attachment 1 (the "Assigned Patents"),

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- (A) irrevocably assigns to Assignee:
 - (1) the entire right, title, and interest, everywhere in the world, to the Assigned Patents; and
 - (2) the sole and exclusive right to file, make priority claims based on, prosecute, maintain, defend, conduct other proceedings before any patent office or other governmental entity, license, enforce, or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits, royalties, and any other remedy (e.g., monetary, injunctive, declaratory, etc.) in the United States and anywhere throughout the world for past, present, and future infringement, and otherwise take any action that Assignee deems appropriate with respect to the Assigned Patents.
- (B) agrees upon request (and at the expense) of Assignee (or its successors, assigns, or legal representatives) to, and if Assignor is unable or unwilling to do so authorizes Assignee to act in Assignor's name to execute all oaths, assignments, powers, and any other papers, and otherwise take any action, to perform Assignor's obligations or otherwise perfect Assignee's rights hereunder. Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and its duly authorized agents as Assignor's attorney-in-fact, to act for and in Assignor's behalf with respect to the foregoing.

As used herein the following definitions apply:

"Assigned Patents" means: (a) the Patent(s) set forth on Attachment 1 (entitled Assigned Patents); and (b) any other Patent that claims (or is entitled to claim) priority to, or which provides (or entitled to provide) the basis for a priority claim by, any of the Patents in (a), including without limitation, reissues, reexams, continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing.

"Patents" means: (a) patents and patent applications, which may include, without limitation, letters patents, utility models, certificates of invention, re-issues, re-examinations, revivals, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisionals; and (b) rights to file patents based on invention disclosures which have not yet been the subject of a patent application.

PATENT REEL: 067399 FRAME: 0728 For Assignor by:

By:

Name: Michael Acedo

Title: Director

Date: May 8th, 2024

For Assignee by:

By:

Name: Michael Acedo

Title: Director

Date: May 8th, 2024

Attachment 1 - Assigned Patents

	Country /				
Title	Jurisdiction	Application no.	Filing Date	Patent no.	Issue Date
SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR INTER-MODAL PROCESSING AND MESSAGING COMMUNICATION RESPONSIVE TO ELECTRONIC MAIL	US	18/306,126	2023-04-24	-	-
SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR INTER-MODAL PROCESSING AND MESSAGING COMMUNICATION RESPONSIVE TO ELECTRONIC MAIL	US	15/845,368	2017-12-18	10,547,584	2020-01-28
INTER-MODAL MESSAGING COMMUNICATIONS	US	13/555,544	2012-07-23	9,338,108	2016-05-10
SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR INTER-MODEL PROCESSING AND MESSAGING COMMUNICATION RESPONSIVE TO ELECTRONIC MAIL	US	16/735,216	2020-01-06	11,159,477	2021-10-26
SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR INTER-MODAL PROCESSING AND MESSAGING COMMUNICATION RESPONSIVE TO ELECTRONIC MAIL	US	17/509,342	2021-10-25	11,671,398	2023-06-06
INTER-MODAL MESSAGING COMMUNICATION	US	15/094,302	2016-04-08	9,866,517	2018-01-09
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PUBLISHING DATASETS	US	13/153,420	2011-06-04	8,793,215	2014-07-29
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PUBLISHING DATASETS	US	13/745,625	2013-01-18	8,843,442	2014-09-23
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PUBLISHING DATASETS	US	14/298,669	2014-06-06	9,374,375	2016-06-21
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PUBLISHING DATASETS	EP	1.2E+07	2011-07-29	-	**

Page 3 of 9

RECORDED: 05/14/2024

PATENT REEL: 067399 FRAME: 0730